are subject to change. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the
purpose of providing these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements. Differences between these preliminary
estimates and the final acquisition accounting may occur and these differences could be material. The differences, if
any, could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and statement of
operations and Recro�s future results of operations and financial position.

In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations does not reflect any cost savings, operating
synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined Company may achieve as a result of the acquisition of

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

23

Gainesville and meloxicam, the costs to integrate the operations of Recro and Gainesville or the costs necessary to
achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

24

Recro Pharma, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined

Balance Sheet

March 31, 2015

(amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

Recro Pharma, Inc.

Historical

DARA

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,591 $ 24,069 $ (26,759)(a)(c) $ 13,901
Accounts receivable �  11,680 839(a) 12,519
Other receivables 80 �  �  80
Due from related party �  186 (186)(a) �
Inventory �  10,763 (808)(a) 9,955
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 82 2,406 (2,026)(a) 462
Deferred equity costs 514 �  �  514

Total current assets 17,267 49,104 (28,940) 37,431

Property, plant and equipment, net �  38,275 1,149(a) 39,424
Intangible assets, net �  41,868 32(a) 41,900
Goodwill �  498 6,248(a) 6,746
Deferred tax assets �  6,203 (6,203)(a) �
Deferred financing costs 625 �  3,960(g) 4,585

Total assets $ 17,892 $ 135,948 $ (23,754) $ 130,086

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 2,582 $ 2,560 $ (297)(a)(g) $ 4,845
Warrants �  �  5,331(a)(b) 5,331
Deferred revenue �  520 (520)(a) �

Total current liabilities 2,582 3,080 4,514 10,176

Long term liabilities
Loan payable �  �  50,000(b) 50,000
Contingent consideration �  �  54,600(a) 54,600
Deferred revenue �  9,548 (9,548)(a) �
Deferred tax liability �  3,490 (3,490)(a) �
Due to related party �  1,610 (1,610)(a) �

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

25

Total long term liabilities �  14,648 89,952 104,600

Total liabilities 2,582 17,728 94,466 114,776

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value. Authorized,
10,000,000 shares; none issued and
outstanding �  �  �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, Authorized,
50,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding,
7,804,063 78 �  �  78
Additional paid-in capital 53,464 �  �  53,464
Accumulated deficit (38,232) �  �  (38,232)
Parent investment �  118,220 (118,220)(a) �

Total shareholders� equity 15,310 118,220 (118,220) 15,310

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 17,892 $ 135,948 $ (23,754) $ 130,086

See accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

26

Recro Pharma, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined

Statement of Operations

For the quarter ended March 31, 2015

(amounts in thousands, except share and per share data)

Recro Pharma, Inc.
Historical

DARA
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenues
Manufacturing, royalty and profit sharing
revenue $ �  $ 18,416 $ �  $ 18,416
Research and development revenue �  950 �  950

Total revenues �  19,366 �  19,366
Cost of goods manufactured �  9,653 63(e) 9,716

Gross profit �  9,713 (63) 9,650
Operating expenses
Research and development 1,754 891 6(e) 2,651
Selling, general and administrative 2,386 4,505 (2,576)(f) 4,315
Amortization of acquired intangible assets �  1,950 (1,304)(d) 646

Total operating expenses 4,140 7,346 (3,874) 7,612

Income (loss) from operations (4,140) 2,367 3,811 2,038

Other income (expense):
Interest income 4 �  �  4
Interest expense �  (1) (2,104)(g) (2,105)

4 (1) (2,104) (2,101)

Income (loss) before income taxes (4,136) 2,366 1,707 (63)
Provision for income taxes �  570 (570)(h) �

Net income (loss) $ (4,136) $ 1,796 $ 2,277 $ (63)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.53) $ (0.01)

Weighted average basis and dilute common
shares outstanding 7,768,693 7,768,693

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

27

See accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements

Edgar Filing: Kim Andrew Wonki - Form 4

28

Recro Pharma, Inc.